MegaJoist - Lightweight Steel Framing
January 2014
Load Tables for Floor Joist Application
A
P
C
t
B H

• Is actively involved in cold-formed steel research.
• Has served as a consultant to manufacturers and
consulting engineers on numerous topics related to
cold-formed steel members and connections.
Professor LaBoube can be contacted at:
Tel: (573)341-4481
Fax: (573)341-4729
8
Thickness Depth Flange Lip Weight Yield Area xcg m xo Cw J
t A B C Fy
(in.) (in.) (in.) (in.) (lbs/ft) (ksi) (in.2) (in.) (in.) (in.) (in.6) (in.4)
800M162-43 0.0451 8.000 1.625 0.500 1.828 33 0.537 0.348 0.595 -0.921 1.994 0.000364
800M162-54 0.0566 8.000 1.625 0.500 2.278 50 0.670 0.348 0.587 -0.908 2.415 0.000715
800M162-68 0.0713 8.000 1.625 0.500 2.843 50 0.836 0.349 0.577 -0.890 2.897 0.001416
1000M162-43 0.0451 10.000 1.625 0.500 2.134 33 0.627 0.301 0.539 -0.818 3.299 0.000425
1000M162-54 0.0566 10.000 1.625 0.500 2.663 50 0.783 0.302 0.531 -0.805 4.000 0.000836
1000M162-68 0.0713 10.000 1.625 0.500 3.329 50 0.978 0.303 0.521 -0.788 4.806 0.001658
1200M162-54 0.0566 12.000 1.625 0.500 3.049 50 0.896 0.268 0.485 -0.724 6.045 0.000957
1200M162-68 0.0713 12.000 1.625 0.500 3.814 50 1.121 0.269 0.475 -0.708 7.270 0.001899
1400M162-54 0.0566 14.000 1.625 0.500 3.434 50 1.009 0.241 0.446 -0.659 8.566 0.001078
1400M162-68 0.0713 14.000 1.625 0.500 4.299 50 1.263 0.243 0.437 -0.644 10.309 0.002141
800M200-43 0.0451 8.000 2.000 0.625 1.981 33 0.582 0.489 0.807 -1.273 3.677 0.000395
800M200-54 0.0566 8.000 2.000 0.625 2.471 50 0.726 0.489 0.799 -1.259 4.480 0.000775
800M200-68 0.0713 8.000 2.000 0.625 3.086 50 0.907 0.488 0.788 -1.241 5.422 0.001537
1000M200-43 0.0451 10.000 2.000 0.625 2.288 33 0.672 0.426 0.738 -1.142 6.043 0.000456
1000M200-54 0.0566 10.000 2.000 0.625 2.856 50 0.839 0.427 0.731 -1.129 7.373 0.000896
1000M200-68 0.0713 10.000 2.000 0.625 3.571 50 1.050 0.427 0.720 -1.111 8.937 0.001778
1200M200-54 0.0566 12.000 2.000 0.625 3.241 50 0.953 0.379 0.674 -1.025 11.119 0.001017
1200M200-68 0.0713 12.000 2.000 0.625 4.057 50 1.192 0.380 0.663 -1.008 13.492 0.002020
1400M200-54 0.0566 14.000 2.000 0.625 3.626 50 1.066 0.342 0.625 -0.939 15.752 0.001138
1400M200-68 0.0713 14.000 2.000 0.625 4.542 50 1.335 0.343 0.615 -0.923 19.127 0.002262
800M250-43 0.0451 8.000 2.500 0.625 2.134 33 0.627 0.654 1.039 -1.671 6.188 0.000425
800M250-54 0.0566 8.000 2.500 0.625 2.663 50 0.783 0.654 1.031 -1.656 7.568 0.000836
800M250-68 0.0713 8.000 2.500 0.625 3.329 50 0.978 0.653 1.020 -1.637 9.205 0.001658
1000M250-43 0.0451 10.000 2.500 0.625 2.441 33 0.717 0.575 0.960 -1.512 10.184 0.000486
1000M250-54 0.0566 10.000 2.500 0.625 3.049 50 0.896 0.575 0.952 -1.498 12.472 0.000957
1000M250-68 0.0713 10.000 2.500 0.625 3.814 50 1.121 0.574 0.941 -1.480 15.196 0.001899
1200M250-54 0.0566 12.000 2.500 0.625 3.434 50 1.009 0.513 0.885 -1.370 18.843 0.001078
1200M250-68 0.0713 12.000 2.500 0.625 4.299 50 1.263 0.513 0.875 -1.352 22.983 0.002141
1400M250-54 0.0566 14.000 2.500 0.625 3.819 50 1.122 0.464 0.828 -1.264 26.752 0.001198
1400M250-68 0.0713 14.000 2.500 0.625 4.784 50 1.406 0.465 0.817 -1.247 32.653 0.002383
1400M300-54 0.0566 14.000 3.000 0.625 4.012 50 1.179 0.599 1.039 -1.610 41.382 0.001259
1400M300-68 0.0713 14.000 3.000 0.625 5.027 50 1.477 0.599 1.028 -1.591 50.696 0.002503
S-T-U-F Designator
MegaJoist Section Properties
PROPERTIESDIMENSIONS
9

1400M300-54 116.206 56.3 17.81 23.01 1.506 0.987 27.256 1.115 4.493 8.568 5.165 0.973
1400M300-68 164.652 55.9 22.79 30.05 3.026 1.505 36.305 1.371 5.600 8.602 5.151 0.963
S-T-U-F Designator
PROPERTIES
MegaJoist Section Properties
10
Thickness Depth Flange WEIGHT YIELD Area xcg xo Cw J
t A B (lb/ft) Fy (in.2) (in.) (in.) (in.6) (in.4)
(in.) (in.) (in.) (ksi)
800T125-43 0.0451 8.071 1.25 1.61 33 0.473 0.166 0.436 0.589 0.000321
800T125-54 0.0566 8.085 1.25 2.02 50 0.594 0.171 0.432 0.735 0.000634
800T125-68 0.0713 8.107 1.25 2.54 50 0.748 0.177 0.427 0.920 0.001270
800T200-43 0.0451 8.071 2.00 1.84 33 0.541 0.349 0.913 2.120 0.000367
800T200-54 0.0566 8.085 2.00 2.31 50 0.679 0.353 0.908 2.660 0.000725
800T200-68 0.0713 8.107 2.00 2.91 50 0.854 0.358 0.902 3.360 0.001450
1000T125-43 0.0451 10.071 1.25 1.92 33 0.563 0.143 0.383 0.965 0.000382
1000T125-54 0.0566 10.085 1.25 2.41 50 0.707 0.148 0.376 1.210 0.000755
1000T125-68 0.0713 10.107 1.25 3.03 50 0.890 0.154 0.372 1.510 0.001510
1000T200-43 0.0451 10.071 2.00 2.15 33 0.631 0.302 0.819 3.509 0.000428
1000T200-54 0.0566 10.085 2.00 2.69 50 0.792 0.306 0.809 4.430 0.000845
1000T200-68 0.0713 10.107 2.00 3.39 50 0.997 0.312 0.803 5.580 0.001690
1200T125-54 0.0566 12.085 1.25 2.79 50 0.820 0.131 0.337 1.804 0.000876
1200T125-68 0.0713 12.107 1.25 3.51 50 1.030 0.138 0.329 2.270 0.001750
1200T200-54 0.0566 12.085 2.00 3.08 50 0.905 0.272 0.736 6.654 0.000966
1200T200-68 0.0713 12.107 2.00 3.88 50 1.140 0.277 0.725 8.430 0.001930
1400T125-54 0.0566 14.085 1.25 3.18 50 0.933 0.119 0.302 2.541 0.000997
1400T125-68 0.0713 14.107 1.25 4.00 50 1.180 0.125 0.296 3.190 0.001990
1400T200-54 0.0566 14.085 2.00 3.46 50 1.018 0.244 0.670 9.450 0.001087
1400T200-68 0.0713 14.107 2.00 4.36 50 1.280 0.250 0.661 11.900 0.002170
S-T-U-F Designator
Track Section Properties
DIMENSION PROPERTIES
11